Revised: 08/08/17
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
©2017 Littelfuse, Inc
Thyristors
12 Amp High Temperature Standard SCR
SJxx12xx Series
SJxx12xx Series
Description

TO-252 Embossed Carrier Reel Pack (RP) Specifications
Meets all EIA-481-2 Standards
Part Numbering System Part Marking System
SJ 60 12 D RP
COMPONENT TYPE
SJ:   High TJ SCR
VOLTAGE RATING
40: 400V
60: 600V
CURRENT RATING
12: 12A
PACKAGE TYPE
V: TO-251 (V/I-Pak)
PACKAGING OPTIONS
RP: Reel Pack
TP: Tube Pack
D: TO-252 (D-Pak)
1
Sensitivity & Type
1: 6mA
(blank): 20mA YMLDD
®
Date Code Marking
  Y:Year Code
  M: Month Code
  L: Location Code
  DD: Calendar Code
SJ6012V
Disclaimer Notice - Information furnished is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, users should independently evaluate the suitability of and